

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Park Tucson Commission and to the general public that the Park Tucson Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public: Park Tucson Commission P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 791-5071 (Phone) (520) 791-5782 (Fax)

Park Tucson Commission Business District Parking Subcommittee Meeting

Friday June 14, 2024, 8:30AM

MEETING NOTICE

MEETING NOTE: This meeting will be held remotely through technological means via Microsoft Teams, please see the below instructions on how to access the meeting. Please join the Park Tucson Commission Business District Parking Subcommittee Meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. Members of the public may view, listen to, & participate online by going to:

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Machine ID: 200,004,524,500

Meeting ID: 296 904 521 596

Passcode: yw7ek3

Dial in by phone

+1 213-293-2303,,905211291# United States, Los Angeles

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 905 211 291#

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call (2 minutes)
- 3. Call to Audience (5 minutes)
- 4. Administrator's Report (15 minutes)
 - Parking rate adjustments for Park Tucson garages and surface lots
 - Construction parking
 - Fourth of July Celebration event parking planning
- 5. Public outreach and stakeholder engagement regarding proposed extended meter enforcement hours (15 minutes)
- 6. Future Agenda Items
- 7. Adjournment